

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 17739-17743/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2009 in CWP No. 3873/2009
& CWP No. 3886/2009 & CWP No. 3944/2009 & CWP No. 8616/2009 & CWP
No. 8621/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA URBAN DEVT.AUTH.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPER DYING & TEXTILE INDUSTRY ETC.

Respondent(s)

with I.A. No. 1-5 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17746 of 2009

with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 20/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Brijeshwar Singh Kanwar, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Interim stay in the meantime.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 12084/2009.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master