

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26788/2009

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GUPTA TEXTILES & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With Appln. for C/delay in filing SLP and C/Delay in Refiling SLP
and Office Report)

Date: 08/02/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice is complete. Respondent No.1 has already appeared. Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Advocate, propose to appear for the 2nd Respondent and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to supply a copy of the pleadings to the Counsel appearing for Respondent No.2 within a week and counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed within four weeks thereafter.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS